above transactions have been made. This pro forma condensed consolidating
financial information is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of what the
Company's actual financial position would have been at September 30, 2001 or
what the results of operations would have been for the year ended December 31,
2000 or the nine months ended September 30, 2001. The pro forma condensed
consolidating financial information also does not purport to represent the
future financial position and results of operations of the Company.

   F-3

   CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Washington
   Historical   Technology   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Consolidated   Park   Adjustments   Consolidated

Edgar Filing: CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

6

   (A)   (B)

ASSETS
  Net investments in real estate   $ 859,274   $  58,968   $   --   $ 918,242
  Cash and cash equivalents   7,881   (1,890)   --   5,991
  Other assets   47,691   --   --   47,691
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total assets   $ 914,846   $  57,078   $   --   $ 971,924
   =========   =========   =========   =========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities
  Mortgage loans payable   $ 508,715   $  57,078   $   --   $ 565,793
  Other liabilities   36,564   --   --   36,564
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities   545,279   57,078   --   602,357
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Minority interests   105,318   --   --   105,318
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Shareholders' equity
  Preferred shares of beneficial
   interest   43   --   --   43
  Common shares of beneficial interest   208   --   --   208
  Additional paid-in capital   284,834   --   --   284,834

[…]

Diluted   20,410
   =========

   See accompanying notes and management's assumptions to pro forma
   financial statements.

   F-5

   CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Airport   Washington
   Historical   State Farm  19 Commerce  Square   Gateway 63  Technology  Preferred
   Consolidated  Properties   Drive   Properties Properties   Park   Offerings   Pro Forma
   (A)   (D)   (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   Adjustments   Total
   ------------  ----------  ----------- ---------- ----------  ----------  ---------   -----------   -----

REVENUES:
  Rental revenue   $80,590   $611   $  (779)   $3,266   $2,112   $4,418   $   --   $   --   $ 90,218
  Tenant recoveries
   and other revenue   10,787   (50)   (4)   237   261   3,236   --   --   14,467
  Service operation
   revenues   3,038   --   --   --   --   --   --   --   3,038
   -------   ----   -------   ------   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------
   Total revenues   94,415   561   (783)   3,503   2,373   7,654   --   --   107,723
   -------   ----   -------   ------   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------
EXPENSES:
  Property operating   26,680   322   (207)   949   337   3,350   --   --   31,431
  General and
   administrative   4,122   --   --   --   --   --   --   --   4,122
  Interest   24,298   --   --   --   --   --   (1,948)   5,189 (K)   27,539
  Depreciation and
   amortization   16,435   --   --   --   --   --   --   1,640 (L)   18,075
  Service operation
   expenses   3,382   --   --   --   --   --   --   --   3,382
   -------   ----   -------   ------   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------
   Total expenses   74,917   322   (207)   949   337   3,350   (1,948)   6,829   84,549
   -------   ----   -------   ------   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------
Gain (loss) on
  sale of
  properties   1,596   --   (1,596)   --   --   --   --   --   --

[…]

financial position would have been at September 30, 2001, nor does it purport to
represent the future financial position and results of operations of the
Company.

2.   ADJUSTMENTS TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING BALANCE SHEET:

(A)  Reflects the historical consolidated balance sheet of the Company as of
   September 30, 2001.

(B)  Reflects the acquisition of the Washington Technology Park from an
   unrelated party using: (i) $32,078 in proceeds from the Company's Revolving
   Credit Facility with Deutsche Banc Alex. Brown (the "Revolving Credit
   Facility"); (ii) $25,000 in proceeds from a new mortgage loan payable; and
   (iii) $1,890 in cash payments.

3.   ADJUSTMENTS TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS:

(A)  Reflects the historical consolidated operations of the Company.

   F-7

(B)  The pro forma adjustments associated with the 2000 Transactions are set
   forth in the table below.

   7240 Parkway   Minot   Tred Avon   3 Center
   Drive (i)   Retail (ii)   (iii)   Drive (iv)   Total

Revenues
   Rental income   $ 361   $(149)   $(600)   $(250)   $(638)
   Tenant recoveries and other revenue   4   --   (145)   (91)   (232)
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
   Total revenues   365   (149)   (745)   (341)   (870)
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
Expenses
   Property operating   116   (2)   (215)   (88)   (189)
   General and administrative   --   (1)   (4)   --   (5)
   Interest   --   --   --   --   --
   Depreciation and amortization   --   --   --   --   --
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
   Total expenses   116   (3)   (219)   (88)   (194)
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----

Gain (loss) on sale of properties   --   (57)   94   (144)   (107)
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----

Income (loss) before minority
interests and income taxes   $ 249   $(203)   $(432)   $(397)   $(783)
   =====   =====   =====   =====   =====

Edgar Filing: CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

12

   (i)   Reflects the effects of the historical operations of 7240 Parkway
   Drive prior to its acquisition on April 18, 2000.
   (ii)  Reflects the effects of the historical operations of Minot Retail
   prior to its disposition on June 19, 2000.
   (iii) Reflects the effects of the historical operations of Tred Avon
   prior to its disposition on November 10, 2000.
   (iv)  Reflects the effects of the historical operations of 3 Center